Lector Schedule Sept Oct 2025

Sept 6th Saturday VIGIL 5PM
Sept 7th 23rd Sunday in 830

Ordinary Time 11AM

5PM

Sept 13 Saturday VIGIL 5PM
Sept 14th The Exultation of 830

The Holy Cross 11AM

5PM

Sept 20th Saturday VIGIL 5PM
Sept 21st 25th Sunday in 830

Ordinary Time 11AM

5PM

Sept 27th Saturday VIGIL 5PM
Sept 28th 26th Sunday in 830

Ordinary Time 11AM

5PM

Oct 4th Saturday VIGIL 5PM
Oct 5th 27th Sunday in 830

Ordinary Time 11AM

5PM

Oct 11th Saturday VIGIL 5PM
Oct 12th 28th Sunday in 830

Ordinary Time 11AM

5PM

Oct 18th Saturday VIGIL 5PM
Oct19th 29th Sunday in 830

Ordinary Time 11AM

5PM

Oct 25th Saturday VIGIL 5PM
Oct 26th 30th Sunday in 830

Ordinary Time 11AM

5PM

Nov 1st Saturday VIGIL All Saints 5PM
Nov 2nd All Souls Day 830

11AM

5PM

Greg Austin

Jim Kroman

Jackie Wilkinson

Paige McCormick

Carolyn Jacobs

Mike Haynes

Brian Stedman

Lois Ruggiero

John Hennigan

Lou Ehinger

Nathaniel Robinson

Bob Poyer

Barbara Murray

Angela Davis

Bob Poyer

Mary Ellen Williams

Mary Ellen Oomens

Mina Kelton

Walter Frick

Patrick Key

Brian Stedman

Corrinne Barnes

Nathaniel Robinson

Gloria Salinas

Sue Hennigan

Lou Ehinger

Carolyn Jacobs

Brian Stedman

Shannon Hurley

Judy Gilman

Brian Stedman

Patrick Key

Mary Ellen Oomens

Jim Kroman

Nathaniel Robinson

Paige McCormick




Name
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Phone

Email

Greg Austin

Corrinne Barnes
Geralyn Boxx

Angela Davis

Alec Decastro
Martha DeMarco
John&Debbie Dinolfo
Lou Ehinger

Walter Frick

Judy Gilman

Bill Glover

Deepa Harry & Virginia Rivandra

Mike Haynes

John&Sue Hennigan
Shannon Hurley
Carolyn Jacobs
Deacon Joe Keating
Macarena Keating
Mina Kelton

Katie King

Jim Kroman

Paige McCormick
James McCormick
Charles Morris

JC Murray

Barbara Murray
Mary Ellen Oomens
Bob Nicolai

Bob Poyer

Lois Ruggiero
Nathaniel Robinson
Gloria Salnias

Rob Schmitt
Priscilla Schwab

Brian Stedman

Jackie Wilkinson
Mary Ellen Williams
Rebecca Wylie

Name

843-830-9891
843-478-4219
843-834-3114
843-478-6155
803-361-0173
404-275-1614
864-508-6772
843-725-9219
843-709-6557
843-509-4064
440-670-5554
843-513-5812
843-779-0541; 865-661-6494

706-296-9775
843-708-3059; 843-556-3578
843-478-9444
843-696-1643
843-557-1234; 843-906-2371
843-642-7918
225-931-5070
816-617-8827
843-327-7836
843-696-5635
843-934-4365
843-509-5090
843-763-2591; 843-822-1257
419-852-3889
843-763-4708
843-571-5941
843-670-6686
843-906-9392

843-847-1801
301-871-1758
267-614-0040

704-301-4733
843-641-9745
386-290-2378

Phone

AAustin29406@gmail.com
CorrinneForte@gmail.com

gcboxx@gmail.com

AngieDavis1272@gmail.com
DecastroA@musc.edu
mdemarco50@gmail.com
JohnDinolfo@gmail.com

LouEhinger@outlook.com

WaltFrick@yahoo.com

jagilman49@gmail.com
w.h.glover@sbcglobal.net

deeps_mc@yahoo.com

JMichaelHaynes@outlook.com

john.Hennigan2016@gmail.com
JShannonH@gmail.com
CarJacobs@me.com

KeatingJoeW@gmail.com

LaMacarenaK@yahoo.com

MinaKelton@gmail.com

katie.a.king@gmail.com

jkromanMO@hotmail.com

paige.McCormick@gmail.com

McCormickdames81@gmail.com

CMorris@sc.rr.com

TraderJohnMurray@gmail.com

BaJMurray@gmail.com
MeOomens@outlook.com
NicolaiR0205@gmail.com

PoyerBRK@gmail.com

Lois_Ruggiero@yahoo.com

nathaniel.Robinson2008@gmail.com
glosigat77@gmail.com

RobSchmitt@msn.com

schwab.Priscilla@comcast.net

BStedman0121@yahoo.com

jackieepping@gmail.com
WilliMe@Dbellsouth.net

Wylie.rebeccagmail.com@

Email
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Lector Procedures

e Arrive 25 minutes before mass to review the readings, maintaining reverence in The
Sacristy. Verify with the sacristan that the microphone is turned ON and Bring the
Lectionary to The Ambo.

e The Backup Lector should checkin with the sacristan to let them know you are present in
case the main lector is not able to be present. If the main Lector is unable to be present,
please call your backup the day before and let them know.

e Dress: men - dress pants and tie; women - no short dresses or low necklines.

e Lectors sit with in the congregation.

e At the conclusion of the opening prayer proceed to the bottom of the steps and remove
your mask, maintaining prayerful movement. At the top of the steps, Bow your head
respectfully in a stopped motion, not in a continuous motion, and turn to proceed to
The Ambo for your first reading. Proper stance shows both feet flat on the ambo platform.

e Before saying, “The Word of The Lord,” there is a 4 second PAUSE. After the
congregation responds, “thanks be to God,” there is another 4 second PAUSE. Then
proceed to the pew next to The Ambo.

e After the Responsorial Psalm, after The Cantor has returned to their seat, proceed to The
Ambo for the 2nd reading. After The Second PAUSE, close The Lectionary and place it on
the ledge to The Left of The Ambo. Proceed to the top of the steps, face The Altar, bow
your head respectfully in a stopped motion, then proceed to your seat with the
congregation.

e At the end of The Mass, please carry The Lectionary to The Sacristy.

Father Bobby and AJ, give their blessings to all lectors and say that your “generosity of talent
and willingness to assist at worship is commendable.”



